
EMI ABSORBER SHEET
MG-03A

Characteris�cs

Specifica�ons

Heat resistant absorption 
sheet for use in high temperature 
environment (up to 150°C)
∙ Reduce radiated emission by attaching MG-03A on CPUs, cables, 
   or enclosures.
∙ For high-temperature environment up to 150°C in vehicle equipment 
   or CPU periphery
∙ Magnetic permeability is 25 @10MHz
∙ Cutting service provided upon request
∙ UL94 HB equivalent

40

30

20

0

Pe
rm

ea
bi

lit
y 

[μ
’,μ

”]
 

Permeability

1 100 1000
Frequency[MHz]

MG-03A (μ’) 
MG-03A (μ’’) 

10

10
0

Frequency[GHz]
1 2 3 4 5

Reflec�on Loss

Re
fle

c�
on

 L
os

s [
dB

]

-9
-8
-7
-6
-5

0
MG-03A [t=1mm]
MG-03A [t=0.5mm]

-4
-3
-2
-1

Metal plateTest piece

Coaxial line
Port 1 Port 2

S11
Network analyzer

0
Frequency[GHz]

1 2 3 4 5

Transmission Loss
 T

ra
ns

m
iss

io
n 

lo
ss

 [d
B]

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

MG-03A [t=1mm]
MG-03A [t=0.5mm]

Port 1 Port 2
S21

Network analyzer

MG-03A

UL94HB equivalent (excluding PSA)
240 x 390

Part Number

Flame Ra�ng (UL94)
Standard Sheet Size (mm)

Volume Resis�vity (Ω·cm)
Opera�ng Temperature (°C)

Thickness (mm)

10⁷
-40  ~ +150

0.5, 1.0
Magne�c Permeability (μ’) 25 at 10 MHz
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Please request for detailed product specifica�on data prior to purchase

All statements, specifica�ons, proper�es, technical informa�on, and recommenda�ons herein are based on tests; however, the accuracy and completeness are 
not guaranteed and are subject to change without no�ce due to product improvement and specifica�on change. This statement is made in lieu of all warran�es, 
expressed or implied, including the implied warran�es of marketability, and fitness for purpose. KITAGAWA INDUSTRIES America, Inc. obliga�on under this 
warranty shall be limited to replacement of product that proves to be defec�ve. Prior to use, the user shall determine the suitability of the product for its 
intended use, and the user assumes all risk and liability whatsoever in connec�on therewith. KITAGAWA INDUSTRIES America, Inc. shall have no liability for any 
injury, loss, or damage arising out of the use of or the inability to use the products. No statement or recommenda�on contained herein shall have any force or 
effect unless in an agreement signed by officers of seller and manufacturer.

Volume resis�vity stated on our EMI absorber flyer is meant for noise control parameters, where the absorber is considered a conductor, 
but not for insula�on performance. Care should be taken when using absorbers. KITAGAWA INDUSTRIES America, Inc. makes no 
guarantees as to electrical resis�vity values and accepts no liability due to short circuits where EMI absorbers are used directly on a PC 
Board or areas near high voltage such as for power. The products are designed for EMI noise reduc�on for electronics. This is not 
recommended for applica�ons involving human life or extremely high accuracy. Prior to using the products in produc�on, please verify 
their performance or adhesive strength of PSA for long term use. Avoid applying any external stress such as bending or high amounts of 
tension. Note when the absorber products are cut, bent, or pulled, there may be a possibility of crea�ng cracks. For storage, keep 
products in a cool, dry, well-ven�lated area at room temperature and avoid high temperatures, humidity, and direct sunlight.

Please contact the sales department at KITAGAWA INDUSTRIES America, Inc. for the use of our products prior to selec�ng the parts for 
your applica�on.

www.kgs-ind.com   

KGSAmerica 
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